

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1361/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in CRLP No. 22207/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.J.AGRO TECH LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WATER BASE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidhartha Dave,Adv.
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
 Ms. Jantiben,Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It has been submitted on behalf of the petitioner that
the cheque which was sought to be dis-honoured had not been
issued on behalf of the Company but by an employee of the Company
who issued the same from his personal bank account. However,
there is nothing on record in support of such submission.

Let this matter stand adjourned for two weeks to
enable the petitioner to file an affidavit in support of the
submissions made by him.

[SUMAN WADHWA] [RADHA R. BHATIA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER