

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)No. 1361/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in CRLMP No.
6304/2003 & CRLMP No. 6305/2003 & CRLOP No. 22207/2003 of The HIGH
COURT OF MADRAS)

P.J.AGRO TECH LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WATER BASE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 11/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Lakshim Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.
Mr. Y.Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter
be adjourned till after the winter vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master